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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

1 240 KOMMA CHAITANYA KUMAR K BHASKAR RAO M 21-06-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
5100 3487 68.37 51.28 Mar-2012 10 24-04-21 23-04-22 C 9.17 70.45 ---

2 1498 SHAIK SAIDA VALI SK KASIM M 20-07-1990 33 BC-B NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2550 1567 61.45 46.09 Jul-2012 10

01-08-2020
09-04-2021
21-01-2022

06-02-2021
13-10-2021
15-07-2022

C
C
C 

14.17 70.26 ---

3 1501 SHAIK SAIDA VALI KASIM M 20-07-1990 33 BC-B NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2550 1567 61.45 46.09 Jul-2012 10

01-08-2020
09-04-2021

06-02-2021
13-10-2021

C
C 14.17 70.26

DOUBLE APPLICATION
S.NO.99

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR THE POST OF DATA ENTRY OPERATOR

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

3 1501 SHAIK SAIDA VALI KASIM M 20-07-1990 33 BC-B NO NO NO NO L YES Y
(COMP)

2550 1567 61.45 46.09 Jul-2012 10 09-04-2021
21-01-2022

13-10-2021
15-07-2022

C
C 

14.17 70.26
S.NO.99

4 4379 NAYUDU POORNIMA DEVI  N SUBBA RAO F 10-06-1991 32 OC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
5000 4016 80.32 60.24 Apr-2011 10 31.12.2021 25.11.2023 U 0.00 70.24

APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT SUBMITTED FOR 
SERVICE WEITAGE

5 1676 LAKSHMINARAYANA PARCHURI PEDAVENKATASWAMY M 14-05-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y B.TECH  (IT) 5350 3251 60.77 45.58 Jul-2012 10 04-01-21 15-06-22
C

14.17 69.75 ---

6 1616 MEDA PAVAN SHANKAR MEDA VENKATESWARA RAO M 19-03-1998 25 ST NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 9.18 87.21 65.41 Jan-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 67.41 ---

7 2801 DAMMATI SOWJANYA D SRINIVASA RAO M 04-08-1995 28 BC-A NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1916 76.64 57.48 Mar-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 65.48 ---

8 1336 POLIMETLA SAILAJA POLIMETLA MOSHE F 12-04-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y BCA 10 8.23 78.19 58.64 Mar-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 63.64 ---

9 2977 GUNDREDDY HYMAVATHI G SIVANNARAYANA F 11-12-2000 23 OC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 8.7 82.65 61.99 May-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 62.99 ---

10 236 SHAIK RAHIMUDDIN SHAIK TAJUDDEEN M 28-05-1991 32 BC-E NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1545 61.8 46.35 Mar-2017 6 23-04-21 22-04-22 C 10.00 62.35 ---

11 2734 NELAPATI KARUNA KUMARI N CHITTIBABU F 21-02-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
B TECH

CSE
6150 4162 67.67 50.75 Jul-2019 4

10-05-2021
24-01-2022

13-10-2021
28-02-2022

C
C

5.00 59.75 ---

12 4470 KORRAPATI VIJAYA KUMARI KKORRAPATI SANMBAIAH F 28-08-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.93 75.34 56.51 Apr-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 59.51 LGS SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

13 5247 PINDRALA GURAVAIAH PINDRALA BABU M 29-04-1997 26 ST NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.78 73.91 55.43 Mar-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 59.43 ---

14 982 PULI HAVEELA P SUDHAKAR F 08-08-2002 21 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.9 75.05 56.29 Jun-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 57.29 ---

15 5333 BAKI BALA SHOWRI BAKI SHOWRILU M 24-04-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1636 65.44 49.08 Mar-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 57.08 ---
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

16 3608 MOHAMMED PARVEEN BEGUM YASEEN F 11-07-1983 40 OC NO NO NO NO NL YES Y
B TECH

CSE
5075 3183 62.72 47.04 Apr-2006 10 --- --- --- 0.00 57.04

DUPLICATE APPLICATION 140, 3607 EWS 
CERTIFICATE EXPIRED & STUDY 
CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

17 5084 BANDARU VIMALA BANDARU SAMBASIVARAO F 31-08-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 7.30 69.35 52.01 Mar-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 57.01 ---

18 5573 SANDHYA RANI PUTLA P ANKARAO F 01-09-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
2000 1243 62.15 46.61 May-2010 10

13.10.2017
14-10-2018
15-10-2019

12-10-2018
13-10-2019
14-10-2020

U 0.00 56.61
APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT SUBMITTED FOR 

SERVICE WEIGHTAGE

16-10-2020 15-10-2021

19 4364 CHALLA RENUKA DEVI CH GOVINDU F 09-06-1996 27 BC-A NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
2100 1346 64.1 48.08 Apr-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 55.08 ---

20 3607 MOHAMMED PARVEEN BEGUM YASEEN F 11-07-1983 40 OC NO NO NO NO NL YES Y
B TECH

CSE
5075 3183 62.72 47.04 Sep-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 55.04

DUPLICATE APPLICATION 140, 3607 EWS 
CERTIFICATE EXPIRED & STUDY 
CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

21 3565 KOCHARLA LAKSHMI K RANGA RAO F 08-06-1985 38 OC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2300 1370 59.57 44.68 Sep-2008 10 --- --- --- 0.00 54.68

 DAY WAGE BASIS SERVICE NOT 
CONSISERED

22 5427 NALUKURTHI NANI BABU NALUKURTHI DAVEEDU M 10-06-2002 21 OC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.51 71.35 53.51 Jul-22 1 --- --- --- 0.00 54.51

REQUIRED MARKS MEMOS  AND CASTE 
CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

23 3176 ANKALA NIRANJAN KUMAR A SUDHAKAR M 23-03-1992 31 OC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1476 59.04 44.28 Jun-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.00 54.28

CLINICAL RESEARCH COORDINATOR 
SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

24 2589 UPPUTURI NAVYASRI U YEDUKONDALU F 20-05-1999 24 BC-A NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.14 67.83 50.87 Mar-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 53.87

DD NOT SUBMITTED, PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED

25 4170 BONDALAPATI PRASANTHKUMAR BONDALAPATI .NASARAIAH M 26-02-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 6.99 66.41 49.81 May-2019 4

03.05.2021
11.09.2021

10.09.2021
13.10.2021

C
C

0.00 53.81
COVID SERVICE APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT 

SUBMITTED

26 3910 KURRA VAIDEVAMMA K SRINIVASA RAO F 07-07-2000 23 BC-D NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 7.21 68.5 51.38 Mar-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 53.38 ---

27 1688 KALAPALA PARDHA SARADHI KALAPALA SUDHAKARA RAO M 18-08-1996 27 EWS YES NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2700 1885 69.81 52.36 Jul-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 53.36

HELP DESK MANAGER SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDER

28 1690 KALAPALA PARDHA SARADHI SUDHAKARA RAO M 18-08-1996 27 EWS YES NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2700 1885 69.81 52.36 Jul-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 53.36

HELP DESK MANAGER SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDER.  DOUBLE APPLICATION S.NO.70

29 1638 KOPPALA ASHOK KUMAR SRINIVASULU M 24-03-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1422 56.88 42.66 Sep-2012 10

28-04-2020
10-06-2021

30-05-2021
30-04-2022

C
C

0.00 52.66 THIRD PARTY SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

30 454 PRIYANKA SURUBHATLA NARASIMHA RAO S F 04-03-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y B.TECH  (IT) 5325 3232 60.69 45.52 Jun-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 52.52 ---
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

31 3389 BANDELA NINEESHA B GOPI NADH F 26-01-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.01 66.6 49.95 Jan-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 51.95 ---

32 1001 DEVARAI KALYANI D VIJAY F 10-04-1999 24 ST NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.07 67.17 50.38 Jan-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 51.38 FNO SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

33 3073 GOWRI SARATH CHANDRA  G BHASKARA RAO M 28-01-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1442 57.68 43.26 Mar-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 51.26 ---

BSC  
34 352 MEKALA AVINASH M TIRUPATHAIAH M 02-05-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y

BSC  
(COMP)

2550 1356 53.18 39.89 Jul-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.00 49.89 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

35 1239 ASADI SRIKANTH REDDY ASADI SRINIVAS REDDY M 08-08-1994 29 OC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1396 55.84 41.88 Mar-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 49.88 EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED

36 3860 BANAVATH LAVANYA BAI B MANTHRU NAIK F 11-06-2002 21 OC NO NO NO NO NL YES Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 6.98 66.31 49.73 May-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 49.73

MARKS MEMOS, STUDY & CASTE 
CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

37 3179 CHAVALI ASHOK KUMAR CH RAMAIAH M 19-01-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1424 56.96 42.72 May-2016 7 20.08.2020 08.12.2023 R 0.00 49.72

APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT SUBMITTED FOR 
SERVICE WEIGHTAGE

38 4760 KODAVATI MANOJ KUMAR K RATNAM M 14-06-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 6.33 60.14 45.11 Dec-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 49.11 ---

39 5381 ABDUL JIKRIYA ABDUL KAREEM M 12-08-1999 24 BC-E NO NO NO NO NL YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 6.33 60.14 45.11 Jul-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 48.11 STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

40 5377 MADATHALA MADHAN M NAGIREDDY M 05-03-1987 36 OC NO NO NO NO NL YES Y B.TECH  (IT) 5075 2512 49.5 37.13 Nov-2009 10 19.06.2021 24.09.2021 C 0.00 47.13
EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED, LGS SERVICE 

NOT CONSIDER

41 5295 KALLAKUNTA PRAVALLIKA K RAMA PRASAD F 26-02-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
2300 1226 53.3 39.98 May-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 46.98 ---

42 4193 NANDA .BHASKAR RAO NANDA BALA CHENNAIAH M 09-07-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
2000 943 47.15 35.36 Apr-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.00 45.36 STUDY CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED42 4193 NANDA .BHASKAR RAO NANDA BALA CHENNAIAH M 09-07-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES Y

(COMP)
2000 943 47.15 35.36 Apr-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.00 45.36 STUDY CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

43 6018 GOPATHOTI KALYAN G PRASAD M 15-07-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES Y
B TECH

CSE
5350 2781 51.98 38.99 Apr-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.00 44.99 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

44 6008 SHAIK SUBHANI SK PEER AHAMAD M 26-08-1998 25 BC-E NO NO YES NO NL YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 5.81 55.2 41.40 Apr-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 42.40

OH-60%
CASTE CERITIFICATE & STUDY 

CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

45 3252 NANDIPOGU NAGARJUNA N.NAGESWARA RAO M 07-04-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1682 67.28 50.46 Mar-2012 10

31-08-2020
19-04-2021
12-04-2022

05-02-2021
13-10-2021
09-11-2023

C
C
U

12.17 72.63 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

46 891 SHAIK MUBEENA SK MAHABOOB SUBHANI F 15-06-1988 35 BC-E NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2400 1867 77.79 58.34 Mar-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.00 68.34

PGDCA, LATEST CAST CERTIFICATE NOT 
SUBMITTED
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

47 2766 KROTHAPALLI MANASA K SIVA LINGA PRASAD F 21-10-1992 31 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1871 74.84 56.13 Mar-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.00 66.13

PGDCA,  4TH TO 7TH STUDY CERTIFICATE 
SUBMITTED

48 5176 JILLAPOGU. GLORY JILLAPOGU .NANI BABU F 07-07-2001 22 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
B TECH

CSE
10 7.26 72.6 54.45 Apr-2003 10 --- --- --- 0.00 64.45

DEGREE MARKS MEMOS & PGDCA  NOT 
SUBMITTED

49 1237 VALLURI LAVANYA SESHAGIRI RAO F 27-08-2001 22 BC-B NO NO NO NO L NO Y
B TECH

CSE
10 8.74 83.03 62.27 May-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 63.27 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

BSC  PGDCA, 4TH TO 10TH STUDY CERTIFICATE 
50 2757 KUNCHALA VENKATA SAI TEJA K VEERA SWAMY M 19-02-1997 26 BC-A NO NO NO NO NL NO Y

BSC  
(COMP)

2400 2024 84.33 63.25 Mar-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 63.25
PGDCA, 4TH TO 10TH STUDY CERTIFICATE 

NOT SUBMITTED

51 855 LANKALAPALLI PRABHUDAS
LANKALAPALLI 
VISWANADAM

M 25-05-1997 26 EWS YES NO YES NO NL NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 8.25 78.38 58.79 Jun-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 62.79 OH-43% AND PGDCA NOT SUBMITTED

52 934 GINJUPALLI AYYAPPA G SRINIVASA RAO M 26-08-1994 29 OC NO NO YES NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1687 67.48 50.61 Apr-2014 9 01.01.2022 23.12.2023 U 3.00 62.61

OH-75% AND PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT 
SUBMITTED

53 3002 CHINTHALAPATI LAVANYA CH VENKATESWARLU F 17-05-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2550 1763 69.14 51.86 Mar-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.00 61.86 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

54 3287 KOLAKANI.VINAY K.VIJAY KUMAR M 24-11-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1783 71.32 53.49 Jun-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 61.49

PGDCA, STUDY CERTIFICATE   NOT 
SUBMITTED

55 5591 MAKKENA MERCY NANDINI M YESUDASU F 23-09-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y BCA 10 8.06 76.57 57.43 May-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 61.43
STUDY CERTIFICATES & PGDCA  NOT 

SUBMITTED 

56 4593 SYAMPRASAD ITIKALA DURGA PRASAD M 13-05-1984 39 OC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 7.56 71.82 53.87 Jun-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 60.87

CASTE CERTIFICATE, PGDCA NOT 
SUBMITTED & PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 

CONSIDER

57 3536 KOMMU DEVIKA K PULLA RAO F 22-06-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1728 69.12 51.84 Mar-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 60.84 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

58 2255 SYED HYDER ALI SYED ADAM M 08-01-1995 28 OC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
2100 1454 69.24 51.93 Apr-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 59.93 EWS EXPIRED, PGDCA NOT SUBMITTED

59 3099 GUVVALA BHAVANI G RAGHAVAIAH F 11-04-2003 20 BC-D NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 8.4 79.8 59.85 Jul-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 59.85 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

60 5359 BHAVANAM SAMBI REDDY BHAVANAM ANJI REDDY M 13-08-1999 24 OC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.91 75.15 56.36 Oct-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 59.36

EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED, PGDCA  NOT 
SUBMITTED

61 2784 RAJASEKHAR KANCHERLA K JAGGAIAH M 15-04-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y B.TECH  (IT) 4250 2794 65.74 49.31 Apr-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.00 59.31 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

62 760
NALATHOTI ASHOKA 
CHAKRAVARTHI

NALATHOTI VEERAIAH M 30-07-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y BCA 2300 1506 65.48 49.11 Mar-2013 10 10-07-20 12-01-23 R 0.00 59.11
APPOINTMENT ORDER AND PGDCA 

CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

63 2093 DEVARAKONDA HAMALATHA
DEVARAKONDA 
AMMESWARA RAO

F 26-05-1993 30 ST NO NO NO NO L NO Y
B TECH

CSE
5925 3931 66.35 49.76 Apr-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 58.76 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

64 2333 EADARA HANIMI REDDY E VENKATA REDDY M 15-07-1998 25 OC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2400 1816 75.67 56.75 Nov-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 58.75 PGDCA, SSC MARKS MEMO NOT SUBMITTED

BSC  STUDY CERTIFICATES &PGDCA  NOT 
65 5867 POLANKI AROGYA SRAVANI P CHINNA GNANAIAH F 23-07-1999 24 BC-B NO NO NO NO NL NO Y

BSC  
(COMP)

10 7.67 72.87 54.65 Mar-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 58.65
STUDY CERTIFICATES &PGDCA  NOT 

SUBMITTED

66 5921 TENALI DIVYA T PRASAD F 03-06-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y B.TECH  (IT) 5350 3469 64.84 48.63 May-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.00 58.63 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

67 4878 JEELAGA.NAGASWETHA J.CHINNA GALAIAH F 29-10-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y B.TECH  (IT) 10 8.08 76.76 57.57 May-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 58.57
SSC MARKS MEMO, PGDCA,  STUDY 

CERTIFICATES  NOT SUBMITTED  & PRIVATE 
SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

68 5431 BHUKYA DURGA PRASAD NAIK BHUKYA RAMULU NAIK M 10-06-1997 26 ST NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1752 70.08 52.56 Mar-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.00 58.56 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

69 1064 PRATURI SANDHYA RANI P BABU RAO F 04-11-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
2100 1441 68.62 51.47 Apr-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 58.47 PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

70 5143 SHAIK.ABDUL NAZIMUNNISA SK.ABDUL RAHEEM BABA F 26-07-1996 27 OC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
4550 3051 67.05 50.29 May-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 57.29 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

71 4225 ARJA.AMARAVANI ARJA .DURGARAO F 04-05-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y
B TECH

CSE
5350 3366 62.92 47.19 May-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.00 57.19 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

72 5601 MUVVALA LEELA SAI PRASANNA CHENCHU KRISHNA F 23-01-1999 24 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.46 70.87 53.15 Mar-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 57.15

CASTEE, STUDY AND PGDCA CERTIFICATES 
NOT SUBMITTED

73 1385
UDAYAGIRI NAGA VENKATA 
DURGA 

U YEDUKONDALU F 13-10-2001 22 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
B TECH

CSE
10 7.91 75.15 56.36 Nov-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 56.36 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

74 2984 YEDLURI PRAVEEN Y VEERAIAH M 19-04-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
B TECH

CSE
10 7.05 66.98 50.24 Feb-17 6 --- --- --- 0.00 56.24 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

75 2298 VEGAIAH KODAMGUNDLA MALLESWARARAO M 01-07-1981 42 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y BCA 1800 1106 61.44 46.08 Mar-2003 10 --- --- --- 0.00 56.08 PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

76 3228 BORUGADDA VENKATESH CHINA ANANDA RAO M 06-02-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1568 62.72 47.04 Mar-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 56.04 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

77 1947
VENNNAPUSA MAHESH KUMAR 
REDDY

NAGI REDDY M 06-09-1990 33 EWS YES NO NO NO L NO Y
B TECH

CSE
5350 3279 61.29 45.97 May-2012 10 20-03-18 22-12-18 U 0.00 55.97

PGDCA CERTIFICATE &2ND SPELL SERVICE 
CERTIFICATE AND KENDRIYA VIDYALA 

APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT SUBMITTED FOR 
SERVICE WEIGHTAGE 

78 1949
VENNNAPUSA MAHESH KUMAR 
REDDY

NAGI REDDY M 06-09-1990 33 EWS YES NO NO NO L NO Y
B TECH

CSE
5350 3279 61.29 45.97 May-2012 10 20-03-18 22-12-18 U 0.00 55.97

PGDCA CERTIFICATE &2ND SPELL SERVICE 
CERTIFICATE AND KENDRIYA VIDYALA 

APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT SUBMITTED FOR 
SERVICE WEIGHTAGE.  DOUBLE 

APPLICATION S.NO.65 

79 3016 DEVARAPU MAHENDRANADH D MAHESWARA RAO M 02-07-1994 29 EWS YES NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
4600 2863 62.24 46.68 Mar-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 55.68 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

80 5904 ATHOTA ASHOK KUMAR A KOTESWARARAO M 05-07-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
100 62.19 62.19 46.64 Oct-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 55.64 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

81 529 V UDAYAPOORNACHANDRA RAO VANKAMALLA  MANGA RAO M 28-08-1990 33 OC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2400 1457 60.71 45.53 Mar-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.00 55.53

PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED AND 
THIRD PARTY SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

82 5711 SHAIK AMEENAKOUSAR MASTANVALI SK F 05-08-1997 26 BC-B NO NO NO NO L NO Y
B TECH

CSE
6150 4130 67.15 50.36 Apr-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 55.36

DUPLICATE APPLICATION SUBMITTED 
0215,5710 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

83 5710 SHAIK AMEENAKOUSAR MASTANVALI SK F 05-08-1997 26 BC-B NO NO NO NO L NO Y
B TECH

CSE
6150 4130 67.15 50.36 Apr-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 55.36

DUPLICATE APPLICATION SUBMITTED 
0215,5710, PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

84 1863 SHAIK NAZEEMA SK KHASIM SAHEB F 12-01-1991 32 BC-E NO NO YES NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1502 60.08 45.06 May-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.00 55.06 PH -OH 90%, PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

85 1566 THOTA VENKATA SAI RAM THOTA SRINIVASA RAO M 07-09-1997 26 BC-D NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.23 68.69 51.52 Nov-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 54.52 PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

86 4851 PALAPARTHI.HAVILA P.PRABHAKAR F 19-08-2003 20 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
4050 2924 72.2 54.15 May-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 54.15 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

87 5971 MADHA RAMBABU M YEDUKONDALU M 29-09-1996 27 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 6.85 65.08 48.81 Jul-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 53.81

STUDY CERTIFICATES & PGDCA  NOT 
SUBMITTED

87 5971 MADHA RAMBABU M YEDUKONDALU M 29-09-1996 27 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y
(COMP)

10 6.85 65.08 48.81 Jul-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 53.81
SUBMITTED

88 3215 KOLAKALURI VINEETHA K RAMESH F 22-01-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.27 69.07 51.80 Mar-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 53.80 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

89 1841 SRINIVASA RAO PALADUGU PRASADA RAO M 03-05-1985 38 EWS YES NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2300 1332 57.91 43.43 Mar-2005 10 --- --- --- 0.00 53.43 PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

90 5133 KONDAPALLI VIJAYA LAKSHMI K.YEDUKONDALU F 31-07-2002 21 BC-A NO NO NO NO NL NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.3 69.35 52.01 Aug-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 53.01 DEGREE OD ,PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

91 5894 RUPAVATH NANDINI BAI R RAMA RAO NAIK F 06-06-2001 22 ST NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 7.29 69.26 51.95 May-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 52.95 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED
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92 343 MADAGANI RAJASEKHAR SAMBAIAH M 25-12-2001 21 ST NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.26 68.97 51.73 Aug-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 52.73 PGDCA NOT ENCLOSED

93 6188 CHINTHAPALLI TIRUPATHI RAO CH PEDA NARASIMHAM M 26-04-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
B TECH

CSE
5350 3117 58.26 43.7 Apr-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 52.70 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

94 4537 TENALI SWARUPA RANI VENKATESWARA RAO F 10-06-1997 26 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
2100 1304 62.1 46.58 Mar-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.00 52.58 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

BSC  
95 4687 PERIKALA.SUPRAJA P.SYAM SUNDAR F 24-07-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y

BSC  
(COMP)

10 6.72 63.84 47.88 Oct-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 51.88 MARKS MEMO S  & PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

96 4854 CHITROJU.ROHITHA CH.MANGACHARYULU F 06-08-2000 23 BC-B NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 7.13 67.74 50.81 Nov-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 51.81 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

97 3805 BADUGU ANUSUYAMMA B ANKAIAH F 20-08-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
B TECH

CSE
5925 3530 59.58 44.69 Jun-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 51.69 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

98 3342
IKKURTHI RAMA KRISHNA 
PRASAD

I PARAM JYOTHI M 31-05-1999 24 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.21 68.5 51.38 Jul-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 51.38

DD, STUDY CERTIFICATES & PGDCA NOT 
SUBMITTED & EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED

99 435 AMARLAPUDI PRATAP AMARLAPUDI DAYANANDAM M 18-07-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 6.63 62.99 47.24 Mar-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 51.24 PGDCA NOT SUBMITTED

100 4266 AMBATI .CHOWDESWARI A. SRINIVASARAO F 22-01-2000 23 OC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.05 66.98 50.24 Feb-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 51.24

EWS  CERTIFICATE EXPIRED, PGDCA  NOT 
SUBMITTED

101 721 YADALA SANTHI MEGHANA Y ASHOK F 21-02-2002 21 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 7.04 66.88 50.16 Aug-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 51.16 PGDCA NOT SUBMITTED

102 1472 PALLIGUNTHA SASANK
PALLIGUNTHA 
MALLIKARJUNA RAO

M 26-06-1999 24 BC-D NO NO NO NO L NO Y
B TECH

CSE
10 6.73 63.94 47.96 Aug-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 50.96 PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

103 5607 GUDURI MAYURI G RAJU F 12-06-1997 26 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 6.86 65.17 48.88 Oct-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 49.88 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

104 2520 SHAIK HUSSEN BASHA SK KHASIM SAHEB M 10-03-2002 21 OC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 6.81 64.7 48.53 Aug-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 49.53 CASTE AND PGDCA NOT ENCLOSED

105 5434 MANDA RANJITH KUMAR M BABU RAO M 20-01-1984 39 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2300 1206 52.43 39.32 Jun-2006 10 --- --- --- 0.00 49.32

 SERVICE NOT CONSIDER, PGDCA  NOT 
SUBMITTED

106 5322 THADIGIRI RAJA KUMAR THADIGIRI SHOWRY RAYULU M 26-05-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2500 1400 56 42 Jun-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 49.00 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

107 3482 BANDARU SRINU B CHINA VEERAIAH M 17-07-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
B TECH

CSE
10 6.44 61.18 45.89 Nov-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 48.89 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

108 3037  PRAPULLA KUMAR POLIPOGU P SYAM BABU M 30-08-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y B.TECH  (IT) 5350 2916 54.5 40.88 Apr-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 48.88 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

109 260 SATISH BABU PASUMARTHI SAMBHASIVA RAO P M 08-05-1984 39 EWS YES NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
1900 979 51.53 38.65 Apr-2004 10 --- --- --- 0.00 48.65 PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

110 2545 BALLAPU SWETHA B ANKAMMA RAO F 25-04-1996 27 OC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
2100 1162 55.33 41.5 Mar-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 48.50

PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED , PGDCA  
NOT SUBMITTED

BSC  HELP DESK MANAGER SERVICE NOT 
111 3470 GANTINAPALLI MADHAVI G RAMULU F 31-07-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y

BSC  
(COMP)

2500 1349 53.96 40.47 Mar-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 48.47
HELP DESK MANAGER SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDER, PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

112 5336 ANGADI SRINIVASA RAO ANGADI PULLAIAH M 10-08-2000 23 ST NO NO NO NO NL NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 6.61 62.8 47.10 Aug-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 48.10

REQUIRED  MARKS MEMOS   AND STUDY 
CERTIFICATES, PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

113 6218 RAVIKUMAR DEVARAKONDA D VENKATESWARLU M 15-12-1984 39 ST NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2000 1013 50.65 37.99 Jul-2007 10 --- --- --- 0.00 47.99 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

114 4845 PALAPARTHI.JOSEPH RAJU P.PRABHAKAR M 17-08-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 6.25 59.38 44.54 Mar-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 47.54 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

115 4685 RAVI KUMAR MEESALA PRASADA RAO M 27-03-1983 40 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
2300 1242 54 40.5 Jul-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 47.50

SERVICE NOT CONSIDER, PGDCA  NOT 
SUBMITTED

116 2890 MANDA GOVARDHANA RAO M NAGESWARA RAO M 24-07-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 5.94 56.43 42.32 Oct-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 46.32

PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED & PRIVATE 
SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

117 909 KALAPALA LOKESH PRASAD K RATNA RAJU M 25-08-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
2160 1039 48.1 36.08 Jun-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.00 46.08

STUDY CERTIFICATES AND PGDCA 
CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

118 4867 JARAPALA SUNIL NAIK J.HIMANELU NAIK M 25-09-2001 22 ST NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 6.45 61.28 45.96 Sep-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 45.96

DIGREE MARKS MEMOS , PGDCA NOT 
SUBMITTED

119 3431 MEDISETTY MADHAVI LATHA M SRINIVASA RAO F 12-11-1998 25 OC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 6.1 57.95 43.46 Aug-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 45.46

DUPLICATE APPLICATION SUBMITTED 
0235,3433, EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED

120 3433 MEDISETTY MADHAVI LATHA M SRINIVASA RAO F 12-11-1998 25 OC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 6.1 57.95 43.46 Aug-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 45.46

DUPLICATE APPLICATION SUBMITTED 
0235,3433, EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED

121 993 DEVARAI INDU RANI RAMA KOTAIAH F 09-03-2001 22 ST NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 6.26 59.47 44.60 Jul-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 44.60 PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

122 1283 GUDETI AJAY PRAKASH GUDETI ARUN KUMAR M 15-08-2001 22 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
10 6.08 57.76 43.32 Aug-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 44.32 PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

123 3233 JAJULA.KAVYA J.PRASADA RAO F 25-04-1994 29 BC-D NO NO YES NO NL NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
4000 1982 49.55 37.16 Nov-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 44.16 PH-OH-60%, PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED
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124 3549 VARIGANJI JEEVAN PRAMOD V PAUL CHURCHIL M 18-06-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 5.52 52.44 39.33 Mar-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 42.33 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

125 994 DEVARAI PREM KUMAR D RAMA KOTAIAH M 10-06-2001 22 ST NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
10 5.77 54.82 41.12 Apr-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 42.12 PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

126 4720 AVULA ANATHA KISHORE BABU A MOHAN RAO M 22-06-1982 41 BC-D NO NO YES NO L YES N BSC 2300 2109 91.7 68.78 Mar-03 10 --- --- --- 0.00 78.78 OH-88%

B.TECH
127 1896 MERIGA PRASANNA BABU MERIGA KANTHA RAJU M 07-06-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N

B.TECH
(EEE)

10 9.18 87.21 65.41 Apr-2015 8 03-01-22 22-12-23 U 3.00 76.41 ---

128 3915 THEEGALA SWATHI T KOTESWARA RAO F 09-01-1991 32 BC-D NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 2800 2362 84.36 63.27 Mar-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.00 73.27 ---

129 2625 RADHIKA CHINABOINA VENKATESWARA RAO F 17-03-1987 36 BC-D NO NO NO NO L YES N
B TECH 

(ECE)
5625 4519 80.34 60.26 Apr-2008 10 --- --- --- 0.00 70.26

---

130 2877 MALLIKARJUNARAOPILLUTLA VENKATESWARLU M 01-08-1987 36 BC-A NO NO NO NO L YES N B.PHARM 6200 4623 74.56 55.92 Apr-2010 10
30-12-2021

30-12-23 U 4.00 69.92 AAROGYA MITHRA SERVICE NOT CONSIDER 

131 3514 KIRANMAYI GALI G HANUMA REDDY F 12-07-1987 36 OC NO NO NO NO L YES N
B 

PHARMACY
6200 4948 79.81 59.86 Apr-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.00 69.86 ---

132 4976 RATNAKUMARI CHILLA BABU RAO F 06-06-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES N B COM 2100 1631 77.67 58.25 Mar-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.00 68.25 ---

133 915 DODDIGARLA DILEEP D ISRAELU M 21-07-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES N
B.TECH

(EEE)
6025 3532 58.62 43.97 Jul-2014 9

01-08-2020
16-03-2021

01-02-2021
15-06-2022

C
C

15.00 67.97 ---

134 4784 KODURI MANOJYA PRASAD F 19-08-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N
B TECH 

(ECE)
10 8.5 80.75 60.56 Apr-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 67.56

WARD VOLUNTEER SERVICE NOT CONSIDER 
& SERVICE CERTIFICATE POST NAME NOT 

MENTIONED AND APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT 
SUBMITTED

135 2995 SARIPALLI KIRAN KUMAR S RAMA RAO M 31-05-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N
B TECH 

(ECE)
5850 4430 75.73 56.8 Apr-2013 10 26-02-22 08-11-23 U 0.00 66.80

APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT SUBMITTED FOR 
SERVICE WEIGHTAGE

135 2995 SARIPALLI KIRAN KUMAR S RAMA RAO M 31-05-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N
(ECE)

5850 4430 75.73 56.8 Apr-2013 10 26-02-22 08-11-23 U 0.00 66.80
SERVICE WEIGHTAGE

136 2225 NALLAPATI SOWMYA NALLAPATI SRINIVASA RAO F 12-01-2001 22 BC-A NO NO NO NO L YES N
B TECH 
(FOOD 
TECH)

10 9.12 86.64 64.98 May-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 64.98 ---

137 6289 SHAIK JASMINE JANI BASHA F 12-08-1997 26 BC-E NO NO NO NO NL YES N BSC 10 8.55 81.23 60.92 Mar-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 64.92
STUDY CERTIFICATES & CASTE CERTIFICATE 

NOT SUBMITTED 

138 6002 KALLAKUNTA USHA K RAMA PRASAD F 22-05-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N
B TECH 

(ECE)
4250 3066 72.14 54.11 May-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.00 64.11

LATEST CAST CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED 
& GDA, PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDER
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139 4787 SANTHOSH GEETHA N SUBBA RAMAIAH F 14-11-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N
BSC (BIO-

TECH)
2300 1649 71.7 53.78 Mar-2008 10 --- --- --- 0.00 63.78 WARD VOLUNTEER SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

140 5054 PEDAPUDI TEJASWI P VENKAIAH F 14-03-1993 30 OC NO NO NO NO L YES N
B.TECH

(EEE)
10 7.72 73.34 55.01 Apr-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 63.01 CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

141 386 SUPRIYAPAVANI PONNALA P PRABHUDAS F 20-07-1985 38 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 2300 1610 70 52.5 May-2006 10 --- --- --- 0.00 62.50 ---

142 555 GOPARAJU PRASANNA KUMARI G VERA SUBRAMANYAM M 17-08-1995 28 OC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 10 8.34 79.23 59.42 Sep-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 62.42 ---

143 4307 ELCHURI.HARSHAVARDHINI E.NAGESWARA RAO F 25-09-1997 26 OC NO NO NO NO L YES N B.TECHCIVIL 10 8.07 76.67 57.50 Apr-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 61.50 ---

144 1057 RAVI KUMAR THURAKA PAMULU M 10-06-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 10 7.36 69.92 52.44 Dec-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 61.44 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

145 4978 NUTAKKI VIJAYA KUMARI N KOTESWARA RAO F 07-04-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N
B TECH 

(ECE)
5925 4132 69.74 52.31 May-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 61.31 ---

146 3129
KALLURI PRASANNA VENKATA 
GOPALA KRISHNA

K HARI BABU M 25-06-1996 27 EWS YES NO NO NO L YES N
B TECH 

(ECE)
6100 4453 73 54.75 Jun-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.00 60.75 ---

147 6056 KOKKILIGADDA UDAY KUMAR K VENKATESWARA RAO M 19-04-1994 29 BC-A NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 10 7.82 74.29 55.72 Dec-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 60.72 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

148 3935 BETHAPUDI PUSHPA VENI B RAMA RAO F 16-07-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N
B TECH 

(ECE)
4250 2865 67.41 50.56 Apr-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.00 60.56 ---

149 1596 SHAIK SALMA PARVEEN SHAIK MASTHANVALI F 29-08-2000 23 OC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 10 8.34 79.23 59.42 May-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 60.42 CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED

150 3614 RODDA SHANMUKHA SUBHASH R VENKATESWARA RAO M 27-06-1995 28 OC NO NO NO NO NL YES N BA 10 8.02 76.19 57.14 Sep-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 60.14 ---

151 998 DEVURI VENKATESWARLU YERRAIAH M 10-03-1990 33 ST NO NO NO NO L YES N
B.TECH

(EEE)
5350 3024 56.52 42.39 May-2011 10 14-02-22 28-08-23 T 7.50 59.89

HELP DESK MANAGER SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED

152 2969 MEESALA CHANDRASEKHAR M VENKAIAH M 14-06-1985 38 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N
B.COM 
(GENL)

10 8.12 77.14 57.86 Aug-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 59.86 ---

153 1944 TALATHOTI  ESTHERU VASANTHA RAO M 25-03-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N
B TECH 

(ECE)
5925 3762 63.49 47.62 Aug-2015 8 30-04-21 13-10-21 C 4.17 59.79

HELP DESK MANAGER SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDER

154 4863 TIRUVEEDHULA.PRIYANKA T.RAMESH F 30-08-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 10 7.67 72.87 54.65 May-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 59.65 ---
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

155 4646 MANGALAGIRI.ARUNA MANGALAGIRI.MURALI F 22-04-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 10 8.08 76.76 57.57 Aug-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 59.57 ---

156 741 SHAIK ABDULROUF SHAIK ABDUL VAHAB M 19-04-1997 26 BC-E NO NO NO NO L YES N
B TECH 

(ECE)
6100 4428 72.59 54.44 Jul-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 59.44 ---

157 2907 MANJULATHA BOLLIPALLI B GANGADHARA RAO F 31-08-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 10 8.04 76.38 57.29 Jan-2021 2 02-01-16 27-11-16 U 0.00 59.29
10TH MARKS MEMO & APPOINTMENT ORDER 

IN URBEN SERVICE  NOT ENCLOSED 

158 3849 MULPUR SURESH M RAVI M 07-05-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 3450 2439 70.7 53.03 Mar-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.00 59.03 THIRD PARTY SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

159 2260 CHIRRA VIJAYA KUMAR CHIRRA NAGESWARARAO M 24-07-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES N
B.TECH

(EEE)
5350 3496 65.35 49.01 May-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.00 59.01 ---

160 451 KONAKALA DURGA RAO K NAGESAWARA RAO M 03-06-1992 31 BC-B NO NO NO NO L YES N
B TECH 

(ECE)
6025 4089 67.87 50.9 May-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 58.90 ---

161 773 KAMBHALAPATI PRASANTHI K SAMUEL F 15-01-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES N
B TECH 

(ECE)
6100 4281 70.18 52.64 Sep-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.00 58.64 ---

162 2894 DOVA RAKESH SOMAIAH M 15-08-1997 26 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 10 7.78 73.91 55.43 Oct-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 58.43 ---

163 3404 PARASA PRASANTH KUMAR P JAKRAIAH M 27-08-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 10 7.48 71.06 53.30 May-2018 5 06.05.2021 13.10.2021 C 0.00 58.30
APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT SUBMITTED FOR 

SERVICE WEIGHTAGE

164 3688 PERURI.VENKATASURESH KUMAR P.SATYANARAYANA M 04-08-1997 26 EWS YES NO NO NO NL YES N
B TECH 

(ECE)
6100 4332 71.02 53.27 Jul-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 58.27 ---

165 3939 INDIRA PRASOONA CHOPPARA SARABANDHI RAJU CH F 22-11-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 10 7.82 74.29 55.72 Aug-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 57.72 LATEST CAST CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

166 3846 SHAIK SADDAM HUSSAIN MABHU SUBHANI M 19-06-1991 32 BC-E NO NO NO NO L YES N
B TECH 

(ECE)
5350 3389 63.35 47.51 Apr-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.00 57.51 ---

167 4812 SHAIK.SADDAMHUSSAIN SSHAIKK.MABUSUBHANI M 19-06-1991 32 BC-E NO NO NO NO L YES N
B TECH 

(ECE)
5350 3389 63.35 47.51 Apr-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.00 57.51 ---

168 3083 PARASA SUDHARSHANAM P JAKRAIAH M 15-06-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 1900 1126 59.26 44.45 Sep-2013 10
29.04.2020
24.04.2021

31.12.2020
31.10.2022

C
U

3.00 57.45
COVID SERVICE APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT 

SUBMITTED FOR SERVICE WEIGHTAGE

169 6124 FEROZ SHAIK KHASIM PEERA M 21-09-1987 36 OC NO NO YES NO NL YES N B COM 10 7.87 74.77 56.08 Jun-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 57.08
OH - 87%

CASTE AND STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT 
SUBMITTED

170 6007 CHILAKABATHUNI RAJA SEKHAR CH AHARONU M 16-04-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N
B.TECH

(EEE)
6025 3847 63.85 47.89 May-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 56.89 ---
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

171 1246 GANGADHARA RAO REDDY YEDUKONDALU R M 06-07-1985 38 BC-D NO NO YES NO L YES N BSC(GENL) 2300 1432 62.26 46.7 Mar-2008 10 --- --- --- 0.00 56.70 OH-55% AND LGS SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

172 4980 RAJU RAJARAPU R THOMAS M 31-07-1982 41 BC-B NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 2300 1417 61.61 46.21 Mar-2003 10 --- --- --- 0.00 56.21 ---

173 3674 PERUMALLAPALLI.PADMAJA P.APPA RAO F 02-07-1984 39 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES N BSC 2300 1400 60.87 45.65 Mar-2004 10 --- --- --- 0.00 55.65
DUPLICATE APPLICATION SUBMITTED 0128, 

3690 STUDY NOT SUBMITED

174 3690 PADMAJA PERUMALLAPALLI P APPA RAO F 20-07-1984 39 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES N BSC(MZC) 2300 1400 60.87 45.65 Mar-2004 10 --- --- --- 0.00 55.65 STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

175 6250 D.RAJU D IMMANUEL M 05-06-1982 41 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES N BA 1600 965 60.31 45.23 May-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.00 55.23 ---

176 3698 MANDALA VENKATESH M SRI RAMULU M 10-03-1996 27 BC-B NO NO NO NO NL YES N BSC 2700 1735 64.26 48.2 Mar-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 55.20 LGS SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

177 2301 GANTA DURGA BHAVANI
GANTA BALA 
SUBRAHMANYAM

F 26-07-2002 21 OC NO NO NO NO NL YES N BSC(GENL) 10 7.57 71.92 53.94 May-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 54.94 ---

178 2741 THYDALA LAKSHMI PRASANNA GNANA NANDAM F 29-02-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC(GENL) 2700 1614 59.78 44.84 Jul-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.00 54.84 ---

179 4912 MEKALA.LAKSHMAIAH M.MALLAIAH M 15-07-1995 28 BC-D NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 10 7.12 67.64 50.73 Mar-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 54.73 DEGREE MARKS MEMOS NOT SUBMITTED

180 1681 RATNA KUMARI DARSI RAJU DARSI F 25-04-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 2400 1412 58.83 44.12 Mar-2009 10 23-04-21 16-02-22 C 0.00 54.12
APPOINTMENT ORDER OF DEO NOT 

SUBMITTED,

181 2087 GUNDIMEDA AKSHAY GUNDIMEDA BIKSHALA RAO M 05-04-2001 22 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 10 7.31 69.45 52.09 Jul-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 54.09
SUBMIITED INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTERS 

TEST CERTIFICATE

182 3376 MANIKE YESU BABU M KOTESWARA RAO M 08-06-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 2700 1694 62.74 47.06 Jul-2016 7 06-05-21 23-09-21 C 0.00 54.06
AROGYA SRI SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED 

AND NO APPOINTMENT ORDER AND  
COUNTER SIGN COUNTER SIGN 

183 1144 SONIA KANCHERLA DEVADASA RAO F 20-04-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 2400 1407 58.63 43.97 Mar-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.00 53.97 ---

184 563 CHANAGANI RAVI CHANAGANI CHUKKAIAH M 20-02-1994 29 OC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 2700 1614 59.78 44.84 Mar-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 53.84 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

185 1640 MALATHI JARUGUMALLI DASU F 15-06-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 2300 1343 58.39 43.79 Jul-2010 10
28-04-2020 
10-06-2021

03-05-2021
30-04-2022

C
C

0.00 53.79 THIRD PARTY SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

186 3989 MARPU PRADEEP KUMAR M VIJENDRA RAO M 10-06-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N
B.TECH

(EEE)
6025 3663 60.8 45.6 Aug-2015 8

30-04-2021
11-01-2022

13-10-2021
28-02-2022

C
C

0.00 53.60
APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT  SUBMITTED FOR 

SERVICE WEITAGE
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

187 2318 RAJYALAKSHMI PUDOTA P RAMAKIRAN F 03-04-1986 37 EWS YES NO NO NO L YES N BA 1800 1037 57.61 43.21 Jul-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.00 53.21 ---

188 1355 KARRA ANKARAO KARRA SINGAIAH M 03-06-1983 40 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES N B COM 10 6.88 65.36 49.02 May-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 53.02
STUDY CERTIFICATE  NOT SUBMITTED AND 

PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

189 3505 VUDUMULA.V.D.LAKSHMI V.KONDA REDDY M 10-10-1982 41 EWS YES NO NO NO L YES N BA 1600 917 57.31 42.98 May-2012 10
26-06-2018
01-04-2020
01-12-2021

31-03-2020
30-11-2021
30-09-2023

U
C
U

0.00 52.98
APPOINTMENT ORDERS NOT SUBMITTED 

FOR SERVICE WEIGHTAGE

190 465 RAMAVATHU BODIYA NAIK R SEVYA NAIK M 30-06-1989 34 ST NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 10 6.83 68.3 51.23 Jun-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 52.23 ---

191 466 RAMAVATHU BODIYA NAIK R SEVYA NAIK M 30-06-1989 34 ST NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 10 6.83 68.3 51.23 Jun-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 52.23 DOUBLE APPLICATION

192 3511 GUMMADI.DALA BAJI RANI G.NAGESWARA RAO F 13-04-1992 31 BC-B NO NO NO NO NL YES N B COM 2200 1231 55.95 41.96 Mar-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.00 51.96
4TH TO 7TH STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT 

SUBMITTED

193 1988 NOORJAHAN SHAIK MAHABOOB F 01-07-1979 44 BC-E NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 1800 1029 57.17 42.88 Dec-2014 9
01-07-2011
06-05-2021

05-02-2014
13-10-2021

C 0.00 51.88
APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT SUBMITTED FOR 
SERVICE AND DATES ARE NOT VISIBLE FOR 

2ND SPELL, EWS EXPIRED

194 1338 HASSAVATHU GANESH H CHENNA RAO M 29-05-1997 26 ST NO NO NO NO NL YES N B COM 10 7 66.5 49.88 Aug-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 51.88 ---

195 1929 BOSUBABU BURADAGUNTA RAJESWARA RAO B M 24-04-1985 38 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 1700 944 55.53 41.65 Jul-2006 10 --- --- --- 0.00 51.65
HELPDESK MANAGER SERVICE NOT 

CONSIDERED

196 404  NARASIMHA RAO MADDURI M KANAKAIAH M 08-07-1984 39 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 10 6.94 65.93 49.45 Aug-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 51.45 ---

197 6253 MUDAVATH PARAMESH NAIK M CHINNA KOTA NAIK M 02-05-1999 24 ST NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 10 6.65 63.18 47.39 Oct-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 51.39 CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

198 1873 NIZAMPATNAM HAREESH NIZAMPATNAM SAIBABU M 05-08-1998 25 BC-B NO NO NO NO L YES N
B.SC 
(CBZ)

10 6.28 59.66 44.75 Jun-2019 4 01-07-21 29.09.2021 C 2.50 51.25 CASTE CERTIFICATE IS NOT SUBMITTED
(CBZ)

199 410 GADIDAPATI SAGAR BABU G YESU M 15-05-1994 29 SC NO NO YES NO L YES N B COM 10 7.04 66.88 50.16 Jan-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 51.16
OH- 60%, STAFF NURSE AND OFFICE 

ATTENDER SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

200 6151 VALAPARLA VIJAY KUMAR V SAMBAIAH M 10-07-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N
B.TECH

(EEE)
5350 2934 54.84 41.13 Nov-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.00 51.13 ---

201 3583 THOTA GOVINDA T BRAHMAIAH M 14-08-1998 25 EWS YES NO NO NO L YES N B COM 3600 2182 60.61 45.46 Jun-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 50.46 ---

202 4285 SYAM KUMARI.GANGAPATLA G.ANTHONI BABU F 05-09-1984 39 SC NO YES NO NO L YES N BA 1700 936 55.06 41.3 Jul-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 50.30 ---
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

203 1846 LAM LENIN BABU L ELIA M 02-05-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 5400 2897 53.65 40.24 May-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.00 50.24 ---

204 3902 KANCHERLA NALINI K RAMESH F 11-02-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 10 6.71 63.75 47.81 Aug-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 49.81 ---

205 4770 CHENNUPALLI KRISHNA VASU CH CHENCHULU M 10-01-1997 26 OC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 10 6.7 63.65 47.74 Jan-2021 2 12.07.2020 29.12.2023 R 0.00 49.74
EWS CERTIFICATE EXPITED & 

APPONINTMENT ORDER NOT SUBMITTED 
FOR SERVICE WEITAGE

206 973 URUBANDI SANKARTEJ KUMAR U PRASAD M 15-08-1996 27 BC-D NO NO NO NO NL YES N BSC 2700 1530 56.67 42.5 Jul-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 49.50 ---

207 1221  REVALLA RATNA RAJU REVALLA DEVA RAJU M 16-05-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 2200 1267 57.59 43.19 Mar-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.00 49.19 ---

208 4786 V VASUDEVACHARI ANANTHU ESWARA CHARY M 21-06-1984 39 BC-B NO NO YES NO L YES N BA 1700 885 52.06 39.05 Mar-2005 10 --- --- --- 0.00 49.05
OH-40%, BC-B  CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT 

SUBMITTED

209 4318 RAYAPUDI NAGAPHANI R NAGESWARA RAO M 03-09-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 2200 1201 54.59 40.94 Apr-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 48.94 ---

210 4109 AARUMALLA.RAJKUMAR A.SIVA NAGESWARA RAO M 25-06-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N
B.TECH

(EEE)
6025 3436 57.03 42.77 Jul-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.00 48.77 ---

211 3175 ANKALLA PRAVEEN A NAGARAJU M 25-05-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 2700 1385 51.3 38.48 Mar-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.00 48.48 TECHNICIAN SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

212 303 BUKKE RAMA NAIK BUKKE THOLISE NAIK M 24-06-1998 25 ST NO NO NO NO NL YES N B COM 10 6.65 63.18 47.39 Jun-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 48.39 ---

213 3260 BORRA SRINU B VEERA BABU M 09-06-1998 25 BC-B NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 10 6.06 57.57 43.18 Mar-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 48.18 ---

214 2720 VINJAMURI PUNYA KUMARI V SAMUEL F 10-05-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 2350 1222 52 39 Mar-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 48.00 ---

215 768 THAMMISETTY VENKATRAO THAMMISETTY HARI BABU M 05-07-1993 30 BC-A NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 2700 1476 54.67 41 Mar-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 48.00 ---

216 3196 NADENDLA RAM BABU N KANAKA RATNAM M 29-06-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 4400 2225 50.57 37.93 May-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.00 47.93
GENERAL MEDICINE DEPARTMENT SERVICE 

NOT CONSIDER

217 2923 KIRANKUMAR PERIKALA P VIJAY KUMAR M 04-05-1979 44 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 1700 857 50.41 37.81 Dec-2000 10 --- --- --- 0.00 47.81 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

218 4232 YENUMULA.RENUKA Y.VENKATESWARLU F 07-08-1982 41 OC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 2000 1007 50.35 37.76 Mar-2005 10
26-04-2021
24-01-2022

13-10-2021
28-02-2022

--- 0.00 47.76
EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED & APPOINTMENT 

ORDER NOT SUBMITTED FOR SERVICE 
WEITAGE
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

219 4578 VENKATESWARAMMA U
VENKATESWARLU 
UPPIRETLA

F 03-02-1987 36 OC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 1700 854 50.24 37.68 Mar-2008 10 --- --- --- 0.00 47.68 CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

220 6145 NERUSU RAJASEKHAR N VEKATAPPAIAH M 16-09-1990 33 OC NO NO NO NO NL YES N BA 1700 853 50.18 37.64 Sep-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.00 47.64
EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED & STUDY 

CERTIFICATE NOT VISIBLE

221 2523 KOTA RAGHUVEER K BALASWAMY M 15-06-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 1800 1071 59.5 44.63 Oct-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 47.63 ---

222 6026 SHAIK NAGULU SK HUSSAIN F 06-08-1992 31 BC-E NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 1800 943 52.39 39.29 Nov-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 47.29 ---

223 776 BULLA RAKESH SHARMA B KOTESWARA RAO M 04-04-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N
B.TECH

(EEE)
6300 3280 52.06 39.05 Apr-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 47.05 ---

224 2859 SAIDULU SHAIK GALI SYADA M 28-03-1982 41 BC-B NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 2300 1136 49.39 37.04 Apr-2004 10 --- --- --- 0.00 47.04 ---

225 880 JAGANNADHAM CHANDRAKANTH JAGANNADHAM KANNAIAH M 15-08-1991 32 ST NO NO NO NO NL YES N
B.TECH

(EEE)
5825 2953 50.7 38.03 Oct-2014 9

16-08-2020
03-04-2021

16-02-2021
03-10-2021

C
C

0.00 47.03
APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT SUBMITTED FOR 

SERVICE WEIGHTAGE

226 2763 BODELA GANGA BHADRA REDDY VENKATA REDDY M 20-11-1994 29 OC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 10 6.58 62.51 46.88 Feb-2023 0 25-05-21 13-10-21 U 0.00 46.88
APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT SUBMITTED FOR 

SERVICE WEIGHTAGE

227 6225 GOVATHOTI ANAND G LUTHER M 31-10-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 2100 1088 51.81 38.86 Jul-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 46.86 ---

228 5368 DIDLA ARUNA JYOTHI DIDLA BALA SOWRI F 17-10-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 2100 1031 49.1 36.83 Mar-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.00 46.83 ---

229 5367 DIDLA ARUNA JYOTHI DIDLA BALA SOWRI F 17-10-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 2100 1031 49.1 36.83 Mar-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.00 46.83
DOUBLE APPLICATION
S.NO.5368  & A.NO.282

230 1473  RATNA KUMARI TALATHOTI BABU RAO F 16-05-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 5000 2910 58.2 43.65 Mar-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 46.65
DISTRICT CO-ORDINATOR SERVICE NOT 

CONSIDER

231 1800 AHALYA VEJENDLA SURAIAH F 29-11-1982 41 BC-B NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 2000 975 48.75 36.56 Mar-2005 10 --- --- --- 0.00 46.56 ---

232 2864 ANAVALABOYINA S R KRISHNA A LAKSHMAIAH M 12-01-1995 28 BC-D NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 2700 1480 54.81 41.11 Jul-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 46.11 ---

233 5508
RAMISETTY KRISHNA SAI 
KALYAN BABU

R SRINIVASA RAO M 07-10-1993 30 EWS YES NO NO NO L YES N BA 1900 1116 58.74 44.06 Dec-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 46.06 ---
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

234 5120 CHAPPALLI .SRIVIDYA
CHAPPALLI .BALA 
VENKATESWARLU

F 28-07-1995 28 BC-A NO NO YES NO NL YES N B COM 1600 809 50.56 37.92 Apr-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 45.92 OH - 40%

235 584 VIMALA DEVI GELLA BHASKAR ARAO F 08-07-1982 41 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 2000 941 47.05 35.29 May-2003 10 --- --- --- 0.00 45.29 ---

236 6109 DARSI VANDANAM BABU D CHINNA M 18-06-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 2100 1015 48.33 36.25 Jun-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 45.25 ---

237 4056 GURRAPU KALYAN RAJU G YESU M 21-04-1985 38 SC NO NO YES NO L YES N B COM 2000 939 46.95 35.21 Dec-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.00 45.21 OH-48%,SSC MARKS MEMO NOT SUBMITTED

238 4289 KHALAK SHAIK SATTARVALI M 09-04-1988 35 BC-E NO NO NO NO NL YES N B COM 2100 986 46.95 35.21 May-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.00 45.21 STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT VISIBLE 

239 4764 KOSARAJU VENKATA SIRISHA KSRINIVASA RAO F 21-06-1988 35 OC NO NO NO NO NL YES N B COM 2100 986 46.95 35.21 Mar-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.00 45.21
APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT SUBMITTED FOR 

SERVICE WEIGHTAGE & STUDY 
CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

240 3465 VUDATA SYAMALA DEVI JAGANMOHANRAO F 15-10-1985 38 BC-B NO NO NO NO NL YES N B COM 2000 936 46.8 35.1 Dec-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.00 45.10 ---

241 4261 MEENAKSHI CHOPPARA CHOPPARA.S.RAJU F 15-05-1985 38 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 1800 825 45.83 34.37 May-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.00 44.37 ---

242 4962 SEEPALASETTYS PARVATHI S.NAGESWARARAO F 20-04-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 2100 959 45.67 34.25 Jun-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.00 44.25 ---

243 6077 KOLLA AHALYA K VENKATESWARA RAO F 31-12-1997 25 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES N BSC 10 5.95 56.53 42.40 Aug-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 43.40 STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

244 3533 YENUBARLA SUNEETHA Y SANTHA KUMAR F 09-08-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 1800 869 48.28 36.21 May-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 43.21 ---244 3533 YENUBARLA SUNEETHA Y SANTHA KUMAR F 09-08-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 1800 869 48.28 36.21 May-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 43.21 ---

245 4295 SHEIKH.SALMA SK.BAJI F 21-11-1994 29 OC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 10 5.96 56.62 42.47 Jun-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 42.47 ---

246 3880 P VENKATA SRINIVASA RAO P CHINNA RAO M 16-06-1981 42 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC(GENL) 2900 1254 43.24 32.43 Nov-2006 10 --- --- --- 0.00 42.43 LATEST CAST CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

247 5193 SAMANTH YARASANI KOTAIAH Y M 01-06-1980 43 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 1700 727 42.76 32.07 Sep-2002 10 --- --- --- 0.00 42.07 ---

248 4989 MYLA.AMBEDKAR M.PRABHAKAR RAO M 23-01-1978 45 OC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 1600 630 39.38 29.54 May-2003 10 --- --- --- 0.00 39.54
AGE LIMIT EXCEEDED & CASTE NOT 

SUBMITTED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

249 3818 NANNAM THIMOTHI N SEETHAIAH M 01-06-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES N B COM 10 5.4 51.3 38.48 Aug-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 39.48 ---

250 6057 JERRIPOTHULA SHARON KUMAR J KUMAR M 25-06-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 1600 738 46.13 34.6 Apr-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 38.60 ---

251 4834 RAMESH PENDEM NAGESWARA RAO PENDEM M 19-03-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 1700 666 39.18 29.39 May-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 38.39 ---

252 5516 TATAIAH MOPIDEVI M BABURAO M 05-03-1988 35 BC-A NO NO YES NO L NO N BSC(GENL) 1600 1439 89.94 67.46 May-2008 10 --- --- --- 0.00 77.46 OH-61%, PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

253 2870 BANDLAMUDI RAVI TEJA B SUDHAKAR RAO M 26-05-1997 26 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N B.TECHCIVIL 4450 3558 79.96 59.97 May-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 64.97 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

254 2746 KRISHNA ATCHYUTA RAMA MOHANA RAO M 29-07-1979 44 OC NO NO YES NO L NO N
B.COM 
(GENL)

1700 1218 71.65 53.74 Mar-2000 10 --- --- --- 0.00 63.74
OH-73% ,& EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED, 

PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

255 3104 JONNALAGADDA UDAY MARY J RAJANI KANTH F 29-05-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B.TECH

(EEE)
10 8.4 79.8 59.85 Sep-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 62.85

HELP DESK MANAGER  SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED, PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

256 4567 PILLI SWAPNA P RAVI BABU F 26-05-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N BSC 100 76.86 76.86 57.65 Mar-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 62.65 PGDCA CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

257 2538 PURAM MAHIMA P LAKSHMANA RAO F 08-08-1998 25 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO N BSC 10 8.13 77.24 57.93 Apr-2019 4
01-05-2021
11-01-2022

13-10-2021
30-04-2022

C
C

0.00 61.93
CASTE CERTIFICATES, PGDCA NOT 

SUBMITTED & APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT 
SUBMITTED FOR SERVICE WEITAGE

258 2342 THIPPABATHINNI KALYANI T GOVINDU F 07-09-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N BSC 100 74.55 74.55 55.91 May-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.00 61.91
BSC MARKS MEMOS & PGDCA  NOT 

SUBMITTED

259 4272 SUDDAPALLI.SOUNDARYA SUDDAPALLI.SAMBAIAH F 09-06-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N BSC 5000 3437 68.74 51.56 May-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.00 61.56 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

260 5352 JHANSINAGALAKSHMI MARAKA M RAMANA F 25-04-1985 38 BC-D NO NO YES NO L NO N BSC 2200 1504 68.36 51.27 Mar-2005 10 --- --- --- 0.00 61.27
PH-HH-48%,  PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERPRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

261 5351 MARAKA JHANSI NAGA LAKSHMI M RAMANA F 25-04-1985 38 BC-D NO NO YES NO L NO N BSC 2200 1504 68.36 51.27 May-2005 10 --- --- --- 0.00 61.27
PH-HH-48%, PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

DOUBLE APPLICATION S.NO.5352, A.NO.286

262 5063 SHAIK MABUDA SK HIMAMSA F 07-06-1993 30 OC NO NO NO NO L NO N B COM 10 7.52 71.44 53.58 Dec-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 60.58
EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED, PGDCA  NOT 

SUBMITTED

263 5039 USOOLA JYOTHSNA RANI U OBULESU F 10-08-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B TECH 

(ECE)
5530 3723 67.32 50.49 Jul-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.00 60.49 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

264 3962 GURUKUMAR PEDDINTI G PEDAVEERAIAH M 02-08-1985 38 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO N BSC 1700 1143 67.24 50.43 May-2005 10 --- --- --- 0.00 60.43
STUDY CERTIFICATES & PGDCA  NOT 

SUBMITTED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

265 4025 RAMISETTY PREMA VANI R SRINIVASA RAO F 04-01-1998 25 OC NO NO NO NO L NO N B COM 10 7.73 73.44 55.08 Mar-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 60.08 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

266 3855 CHENNABOINA SRILAKSHMI CH SWAMULU F 12-06-1994 29 OC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B TECH 

(ECE)
6025 4177 69.33 52 May-2015 8 02-08-21 29-12-23 R 0.00 60.00

PGDCA, EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED & 
APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT SUBMITTED FOR 

SERVICE WEITAGE

267 2788 YANDRAPATI NAVYA SREE Y VENKATESWARA RAO F 29-08-1996 27 OC NO NO YES NO NL NO N
B TECH 

(ECE)
6100 4379 71.79 53.84 May-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.00 59.84

PH-OH 86% & STUDY CERTIFICATES, PGDCA 
NOT SUBMITTED

268 728 PATHAN AYESHA PATHAN SAIDA F 10-04-1998 25 OC NO NO NO NO L NO N BSC 10 7.62 72.39 54.29 Mar-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 59.29 PGDCA NOT SUBMITTED

269 5354 VEERNAPU SURESH V CHINNA MANIKYA RAO M 08-02-1988 35 OC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B.TECH

(EEE)
4250 2780 65.41 49.06 Apr-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.00 59.06 PGDCA, CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED

270 5407 DEVANI MAHESWARAMMA DEVANI ERUKALAIAH F 09-12-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N BSC 2300 1564 68 51 Apr-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 59.00 PGDCA NOT ENCLOSED

271 2343 PANDULA DEEPIKA P ESRAELU F 06-08-1997 26 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N BSC 100 69.82 69.82 52.37 Mar-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.00 58.37
STUDY CERTIFICATES & PGDCA  NOT 

SUBMITTED

272 4932 MURIKIPUDI.PAVAN KUMAR M.MOHAN RAO M 26-12-1992 30 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N
B.TECH
CIVIL

4325 2897 66.98 50.24 Dec-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 58.24
PGDCA, STUDY CERTIFICATES ARE NOT 

SUBMITTED

273 2691 MILAVARAPU SUNEEL M PAPARAO M 13-08-1993 30 SC NO NO YES NO NL NO N
B.COM 
(GENL)

2000 1328 66.4 49.8 Mar-15 8 --- --- --- 0.00 57.80 HH-100%,PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

274 4921 JALDI.VENKAYAMMA J.SAMBASIVA RAO F 19-04-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B TECH 

(ECE)
5925 3949 66.65 49.99 Mar-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 56.99 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

275 2349 BALU NAIK KAPPALAKUNTLA K SOMLA NAIK M 12-05-1984 39 ST NO NO NO NO NL NO N BSC 1600 1021 63.81 47.86 Mar-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 56.86 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

276 2445 SOMAVARAPU MAYURI S KUMAR F 12-07-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N B COM 2000 1516 75.8 56.85 Mar-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 56.85 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

277 4429 MAKKENA VIJAYA LAKSHMI MAKKENA RANGA RAO F 25-07-1996 27 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO N B COM 2200 1401 63.68 47.76 Mar-2017 6 21-10-19 31.07.2021 U 3.00 56.76
6TH TO 10TH STUDY CERTIFICATES, PGDCA 
NOT SUBMITTED  & PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 

CONSIDER

278 1179 DUNNA KALYAN KUMAR DUNNA SRINIVASA RAO M 02-06-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B.TECH
CIVIL

6050 3893 64.35 48.26 Apr-2015 8 10-05-21 13-10-21 C 0.00 56.26
PGDCA CERTIFICATE &APPOINTMENT 
ORDER NOT SUBMITTED FOR SERVICE 

WEIGHTAGE

279 5411
PARAGATI RAMA KOTESWARA 
RAO

PARAGATI VENKATESWARLU M 06-06-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N B COM 2200 1343 61.05 45.79 Mar-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.00 55.79 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

280 2549 SAYYAD IMRAN S BABA SAJIDA M 13-10-1993 30 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO N
B TECH 

(ECE)
6025 3830 63.57 47.68 Aug-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 54.68

PGDCA,STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT 
SUBMITTED & EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED
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CONTRACT/ 
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281 5207 KARRA.KUMAR K.MAHANANDI M 10-04-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B.TECH

(EEE)
4300 2580 60 45 Jul-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 54.00 PGDCA, SSC CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

282 4965 KURAPATI.SUNNYBABU K.PITCHAIAH M 10-08-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B.TECH

MECHANIC
AL

6075 4021 66.19 49.64 May-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 53.64 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

283 5483 SYED MALLIKA SD KAREEM F 23-06-1994 29 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO N B COM 2100 1235 58.81 44.11 Apr-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 53.11
STUDY CERTIFICATES, PGDCA NOT 

SUBMITTED & EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED

284 4864 BANKA.SAGAR B.DEVADASU M 04-08-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N BSC 10 6.72 63.84 47.88 Jun-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 52.88 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

285 6135 VIJAYKUMAR KUCHIPUDI K PRABHAKARA RAO M 18-06-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B.TECH

(EEE)
4150 2365 56.99 42.74 Apr-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.00 52.74 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

286 6118
PULLAGURA RAJA DEVA 
SHAKHENA

 NAGA RAJU F 22-12-1998 24 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N BSC 10 7.09 67.36 50.52 Aug-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 52.52 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

287 1763 RAMU NAIK KETHAVATHU MANGLA NAIK K M 14-04-1987 36 OC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B.TECH

(EEE)
5075 2847 56.1 42.08 May-2008 10 --- --- --- 0.00 52.08

CASTE CERTIFICATE  & PGDCA CERTIFICATE 
NOT SUBMITTED

288 4868 TUNUGUNTLA.NAGA SAI THARUN T.VENKATA NAGA SASTRULU M 17-08-2000 23 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO N BSC 10 6.99 66.41 49.81 Dec-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 51.81
STUDY CERTIFICATES & DEGREE MARSK 

MEMOS, PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

289 5338
DEVARAKONDA KOTESWARA 
RAO

DEVARAKONDA VENGAIAH M 15-04-1998 25 ST NO NO NO NO L NO N
B.TECH

MECHANIC
AL

10 6.84 64.98 48.74 Sep-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 51.74 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

290 1628 ILAPALA LAKSHMI PRASANNA ILAPALA SRINIVASA RAO F 06-07-1993 30 OC NO NO NO NO L NO N BA 1800 1117 62.06 46.55 May-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 51.55 DD  &  PGDCA NOT SUBMITTED

291 4602 BANKA SURESH B VENKATESWARLU M 26-06-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B.TECH

(EEE)
5350 3241 60.58 45.44 Jun-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.00 51.44 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

292 1923 UNNAM SUKANYA UNNAM PRASAD F 25-07-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N B COM 2200 1268 57.64 43.23 Mar-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.00 51.23 PGDCA, DEGREE OD NOT SUBMITTED

293 4256 SHAIK SHAJAHA SUBHANI F 10-04-1988 35 BC-E NO NO NO NO L NO N BA 1800 1204 66.89 50.17 Jun-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 51.17 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

294 3246 PAGADALA BHARGAVI P VENKATESWARLU F 09-09-2001 22 BC-A NO NO NO NO L NO N BSC 10 7.15 67.93 50.95 Mar-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 50.95 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

295 3173 DUDAPAGALA SARADA D CHINNA F 12-06-2002 21 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N BSC 10 6.97 66.22 49.67 Aug-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 50.67 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED
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CONTRACT/ 
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296 2759 GADDAM SAI NAGULU G CHENNA KESAVULU F 24-01-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B.COM 
(GENL)

10 6.54 62.13 46.60 Jun-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.00 50.60 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

297 5650 GERA SARATH CHANDRA SAI G SUBBA RAO M 16-12-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N B.TECH MECH 6075 3790 62.39 46.79 Aug-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 49.79 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

298 1915 PILLI NAGESWARA RAO PILLI JAYA PAULU M 05-02-1991 32 OC NO NO NO NO L NO N BSC 2500 1324 52.96 39.72 Jun-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.00 49.72
PGDCA, CASTE CERTIFICATE IS NOT 

SUBMITTED & MNO SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

B.TECH
299 1423 VIJAYA BABU MANIKE MUSALAIAH M 05-02-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N

B.TECH
(EEE)

5225 2766 52.94 39.71 Aug-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.00 49.71 PGDCA NOT SUBMITTED

300 5788 GARNEPUDI APSI RANI G NAGESWARA RAO F 14-06-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N BSC 2700 1529 56.63 42.47 Mar-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.00 49.47 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

301 3595 REDDY CHIRANJEEVI R CHINA NAGESWARA RAO M 20-05-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N B COM 2200 1266 57.55 43.16 Mar-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.00 49.16 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

302 4653
ULLAMGUNTA 
L.THIRUPATHAMMA

ULLAMGUNTA 
VENKATESWARLU

F 24-08-1989 34 BC-A NO NO NO NO L NO N B COM 2100 1084 51.62 38.72 Mar-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.00 48.72 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

303 1594 ANNAM NAGALAKSHMI ANNAM CHINAMASTHAN RAO F 23-11-2001 22 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B TECH 

(ECE)
10 6.83 64.89 48.67 Apr-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 48.67 PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

304 6042
PAPPULA VICTOR ABRAHAM 
LINCOLN

P MARTHAIAH M 21-03-2002 21 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO N
B.TECH

(EEE)
10 6.74 64.03 48.02 Apr-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 48.02

SSC, STUDY CERTIFICATES & PGDCA  NOT 
SUBMITTED

305 2323 DASARI ASHA D KISHORE F 07-08-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N BSC 2400 1208 50.33 37.75 Aug-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.00 47.75 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

306 3356 KATTA VIJAY KUMAR K KOTESWARA RAO M 24-05-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N BSC 10 6.23 62.3 46.73 Apr-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 47.73 MARKS MEMOS & PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDER, PGDCA  
307 5448 DONDAPATI SUSEELA RAO DONDAPATI PRAKASH RAO M 16-11-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N B.TECHCIVIL 10 6.62 62.89 47.17 Jan-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 47.17

PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDER, PGDCA  
NOT SUBMITTED

308 2503 ADURI PRAVEEN KUMAR A YACOBU M 20-03-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B.COM 
(GENL)

2100 1158 55.14 41.36 Apr-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 46.36 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

309 2697 GOLI ANUSHA G SRINIVAS RAO M 19-05-1988 35 EWS YES NO NO NO L NO N
B.COM 
(GENL)

2100 1008 48 36 Mar-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.00 46.00 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

310 1768 SHAIK NAGEENA SHAIK KHASIM SAHEB F 18-12-1989 34 BC-E NO NO NO NO L NO N
B.COM 
(GENL)

2100 1030 49.05 36.79 Dec-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.00 45.79 PGDCA NOT SUBMITTED



P
R

O
V

. M
E

R
IT

 N
O

.

APP
No.

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE    
NAME OF THE 

FATHER/SPOUSE

G
E

N
D

E
R

D
O

B

Y
E

A
R

 (
A

G
E

) 
as

 
19

-1
2-

20
23

S
O

C
IA

L
 S

T
A

T
U

S

E
W

S
Y

E
S

/N
O

S
P

O
R

T
S

P
H

 C
A

T
E

G
O

R
Y

 

E
X

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 M
A

N

L
O

C
A

L
 S

T
A

T
U

S

P
G

D
C

A

C
O

M
P

U
T

E
R

 S
U

B
JE

C
T

 I
N

 
D

E
G

R
E

E
 C

O
U

R
S

E
 (

Y
E

S
/N

O
)

Q
U

A
L

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

T
O

T
A

L
 M

A
R

K
S

M
A

R
K

S
 S

E
C

U
R

E
D

10
0%

 O
F

 Q
U

L
. M

A
R

K
S

75
%

 O
F

 Q
U

L
. 

M
A

R
K

S
 (

75
M

)

Y
E

A
R

 O
F

 P
A

S
S

IN
G

W
E

IG
H

T
A

G
E

 M
A

R
K

S
F

R
O

M
 

P
A

S
S

IN
G

 Y
E

A
R

 (
10

M
 -

 M
A

X
)

U
/R

/T
/C

S
E

R
V

IC
E

 W
E

IG
H

T
A

G
E

 
M

A
R

K
S

 (
15

M
 -

 M
A

X
)

G
R

A
N

D
 T

O
T

A
L

 M
E

R
IT

 
(7

5+
10

+
15

=
10

0 
M

A
R

K
S

)
(2

0+
22

+
26

=
27

)

REMARKS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

311 1037 JONNALAGADDA NAVEEN J KOTESAWARA RAO M 30-05-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N B COM 10 6.14 58.33 43.75 Nov-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 45.75
PGDCA CERTIFICATE AND MARKS MEMOS 

NOT SUBMITTED

312 5180
KATIKALA RAHUL RAVINDER 
TEJA

KATIKALA MANIKYA RAO M 11-05-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B.TECH
CIVIL

6100 3540 58.03 43.52 Apr-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 45.52 PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

313 4779 PILLUTLA SURESH P SAMBASIVA RAO M 14-08-1984 39 BC-A NO NO NO NO L NO N BA 1700 805 47.35 35.51 Mar-2005 10 --- --- --- 0.00 45.51
4TH TO 7TH STUDY CERTIFICATES, PGDCA 
NOT SUBMITTED & PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 

CONSIDER

314 595 VADLAMUDI KOTI RATHNAM VADLAMUDI DAVEEDU M 16-05-1999 24 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N B COM 10 6.31 59.95 44.96 May-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.00 44.96 PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

315 1256 CHALAMALASETTI VENU GOPAL
CHALAMALASETTI VENKATA 
RAMAIAH

M 10-06-1999 24 EWS YES YES NO NO L NO N BA 10 5.89 55.96 41.97 Sep-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.00 43.97 PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

316 4869 KASIMALL.KOTESWARA RAO K.BHIKSHAM M 02-01-1992 31 OC NO NO YES NO NL NO N BA 10 5.72 54.34 40.76 Nov-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.00 43.76
 OH -(90%), CASTE CERTIFICATE, PGDCA, 
STUDY CERTIFICATES &  DIGREE MARKS 

MEMOS NOT SUBBMITTED 

317 5576 SHAIK MAHAMMAD UMAR SK SHAJAHAN M 23-08-1994 29 OC NO NO YES NO L NO N
B.COM 

COMMERCE
2100 1057 50.33 37.75 Dec-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.00 43.75

OH-87%, 8TH TO 10TH STUDY CERTIFICATES 
& CASTE CERTIFICATE, PGDCA  NOT 

SUBMITTED

318 5386 VALLEPU RAJU V SUBBA RAO M 10-05-1996 27 BC-A NO NO NO NO NL NO N B COM 10 5.41 51.4 38.55 Jun-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.00 43.55
6TH TO 10TH STUDY CERTIFICATES, PGDCA  

NOT SUBMITTED

319 2361 NAGAMALLESWARI DAVALA D NAGESAWARA RAO F 20-04-1986 37 SC NO NO YES NO L NO N BA 1700 756 44.47 33.35 Mar-2008 10 --- --- --- 0.00 43.35 OH - 87%, PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

320 5773 SUDHARANI KADIYALA SAMBASIVA RAO M 09-08-1988 35 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO N BA 1800 778 43.22 32.42 May-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.00 42.42
DEGREE OD NOT SUBMITTED & STUDY, 
PGDCA NOT SUBMITTED AND PRIVATE 

SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

321 1871 NAKKA SUSEELA MARGARATE NAKKA YOHANU F 07-07-1997 26 OC NO NO NO NO L NO N
B TECH 

(ECE)
5150 2829 54.93 41.2 Nov-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.00 42.20

PGDCA, CASTE CERTIFICATE IS NOT 
SUBMITTED & PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 

CONSIDER

322 3571 VASIMALLA ANAND KUMAR V SAMUEL M 28-02-1981 42 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N BA 1600 664 41.5 31.13 Jul-2009 10
05-11-2020
19-04-2021

06-02-2021
13-10-2021

C
C

0.00 41.13
PGDCA, APPOINTMENT ORDERS FOR COVID 

SERVICE NOT SUBMITTED

323 5292  NAGARAJU REDDY AKKALA A RAMA KOTI REDDY M 15-02-1982 41 OC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT SUBMITTED

324 6114 MANDAPATI SHAREESHA M SATYANARAYANA SWAMY F 23-08-1984 39 BC-A NO NO NO NO NL YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00

REQUIRED QUALIFICATION MARKS MEMOS 
& STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

325 3885 NAGARAJU THOTTEMPUDI T RAMAIAH M 05-06-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 MARKS MEMOS NOT SUBMITTED
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CONTRACT/ 
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326 6087 CHEBROLU SURENDRA CH KOTESWARA RAO M 04-08-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
B TECH

CSE
0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00

REQUIRED QUALIFICATION MARKS MEMOS 
NOT SUBMITTED

327 5739 MALAPATI DHANAKAR M SYAM BABU M 21-10-1989 34 OC NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 DEGREE MARKS LIST NOT SUBMITTED

328 2579 PERIPOGU RAMU P RAJENDRA PRASAD M 17-08-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES Y
BSC  

(COMP)
0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00

LGS SERVICE NOT CONSIDER & DEGREE 
MARKS MEMOS NOT SUBMITTED

BCOM MNO SERVICE NOT CONSIDER & REQUIRED 
329 4712 JONNALAGADDA VENKATA RAO J KOTESWARA RAO M 01-06-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L YES Y

BCOM 
(COMP)

0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
MNO SERVICE NOT CONSIDER & REQUIRED 

QUALIFICATION NOT SUBMITTED

330 1443 SHAIK NIJAMUDDIN SHAIK MASTAN VALI M 25-04-1992 31 BC-E NO NO NO NO L YES Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 DEGREE MARKS MEMO NOT SUBMITTED 

331 1157 AMERE RAJESH A PADMA RAO M 04-12-1982 41 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00

 MARKS MEMOS, PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT 
SUBMITTED AND HELP DESK MANAGER 

SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

332 6190 TALLURI VENKATA CHALAM T KRISHNA MOHAN M 23-08-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT SUBMITTED

333 660 DARAMALLA PADMAVATHI
DARAMALLA 
VENKATESWARLU

F 12-06-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BCOM 

(COMP)
0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00

MEMORANDAM OF MARKS AND PGDCA 
CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

334 5671 VEJARLA ANNAPURNA V KOTESWARA RAO F 24-05-1993 30 OC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT SUBMITTED

335 4706 YASARAPU DIVYA Y BABU F 11-12-1993 30 OC NO NO NO NO L NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00

REQUIRED QUALIFICATION  & CASTE 
CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

336 587 ATLA GOPIKRISHNA REDDY ATLA RAMKOTI REDDY M 15-05-1996 27 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO Y
BSC  

(COMP)
0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00

EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED,MEMORANDAM 
OF MARKS AND STUDY CERTIFICATES, 

PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

337 1747 MATHEW RAJIV GANDHI PULI DEVA SAHAYAM M 05-08-1982 41 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION CERTIFICATES 

AND LATEST CAST CERTIFICATE NOT 337 1747 MATHEW RAJIV GANDHI PULI DEVA SAHAYAM M 05-08-1982 41 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
SUBMITTED

338 6115 KEZIA NELAPATI KOTESWARA RAO F 09-03-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 DEGREE MARKS MEMOS NOT VISIBLE 

339 4909 SHAIK.RABIYA BASRI SK.ESA F 11-05-1986 37 BC-E NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
III BSC COMPLETE MARKS MEMO NOT 
SUBMITTED LIBRARIAN SERVICE NOT 

CONSIDERED

340 1080 SHAIK SARDHAR SK MASTHANVALI M 06-06-1986 37 BC-E NO NO NO NO NL YES N B COM 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
MEMORANDAM OF MARKS AND STUDY 

CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

341 5692 PITTU NAGA LAKSHMI P VENKATESWARA REDDY F 10-07-1988 35 OC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT SUBMITTED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

342 1900 CHILUKA SHYLAJA CHILUKA YESU MARIYAMMA F 06-05-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 DEGREE MARKS MEMO NOT SUBMITTED 

343 4125 KAKI. RAKESH KAKI. FRANCLIN M 13-07-1991 32 BC-B NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION CERTIFICATES 

NOT SUMBITTED

344 5831 KORENEPATI MAMATHA K NIREEKSHANA RAO F 23-12-1992 30 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N
B.TECH

(EEE)
0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT SUBMITTED

I ST YEAR SUPPLIMENARY MARKS MEMO & 
345 4495 SHAIK BAJITA SK. BASHA F 24-05-1993 30 BC-B NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00

I ST YEAR SUPPLIMENARY MARKS MEMO & 
STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

346 4253 BOLLEDDULA.PAVANI BOLLEDDULA..KRISHNA F 10-07-1993 30 OC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
DEGREE MARKS MEMOS AND CASTE 

CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

347 129 GUNTUR ISRAEL GUNTUR PRABHUDAS M 26-08-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BA 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 MEMORANDAM OF MARKS NOT SUBMITTED

348 1776 MUKKU SIVAIAH MUKKU MARIYADASU M 10-08-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 DEGREE MARKS MEMO NOT ENCLOSED

349 3317 INJAMURI.NAVEENDRA I.VENKATESWARLU  F 02-06-1997 26 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N BSC 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 MARKS MEMOS NOT VISIBLE

350 6078 KOLLA KOUSALYA K VENKATESWARA RAO F 01-07-1999 24 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES N BA 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
STUDY CERTIFICATES & 3RD YEAR 

SUPPLIMENTARY MARKS MEMO NOT 
SUBMITTED

351 1597 PRAVEEN SANTHARAVURI NAGA BHUSHANAM M 30-08-1986 37 BC-B NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 DEGREE MARKS MEM0 NOT SUBMITTED

352 4925 JIRRA.NAVEEN J.RAMESH M 18-08-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B COM 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 DEGREE MARKS MEMOS  NOT SUBMITTED

353 4072 THADIGIRI.ESHITHA T.MOHAN RAO F 10-06-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B.TECH 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION CERTIFICATES 

353 4072 THADIGIRI.ESHITHA T.MOHAN RAO F 10-06-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L YES N B.TECH 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION CERTIFICATES 

NOT SUMBITTED

354 4930 VEERNAPU.NAVATHI SATYANANDHAM F 17-04-1983 40 OC NO NO NO NO L NO N BSC 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION & CASTE 

CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

355 3982 BHIMA GOPALU B SESHAIAH M 15-08-1984 39 OC NO NO YES NO NL NO N BA 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
0H-67%

MARKS MEMOS, STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT 
SUBMITTED

356 5497 G SIVA NAGA MALLESWARI G MOHAN RAO F 23-08-1987 36 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO N BA 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT SUBMITTED

357 2773 SHABBIR AHMAD SHAIK SK SIRAJ M 01-06-1988 35 BC-E NO NO NO NO L NO N BSC 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT SUBMITTED
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358 1383 SIVA SANKAR THOTA KONDALU M 15-04-1989 34 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO N BSC 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
REQUIRED MARKS MEMO, CASTE  & PGDCA 

NOT SUBMITTED

359 5001 MEDA KISHORE M SRINIVASA RAO M 19-04-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N B COM 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT SUBMITTED

360 2018 RASOOL DUDEKULA PATCHAMIA M 12-06-1989 34 BC-B NO NO NO NO NL NO N BSC 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
DEGREE MARKS MEMO NOT 

ENCLOSED/PGDCA CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED

B TECH 
361 6214 KOYYAGURA RAJA SEKHAR K PRASAD M 18-08-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N

B TECH 
(ECE)

0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 MARKS MEMOS ARE NOT SUBMITED

362 1954 SEELAM VANDANA SEELAM BHUSHANAM F 26-06-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N BA 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
DEGREE MARKS MEMOS AND PGDCA NOT 

SUBMITTED

363 4186 MEKALA.ANILKUMAR MEKALA .NUKAIAH M 07-08-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N B COM 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION CERTIFICATES 

NOT SUMBITTED

364 5229 DOKIPARTHI RAGHU PAVAN DOKIPARTHI V RAO M 20-08-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N BA 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 MARKS MEMOS ARE NOT VISIBLE

365 3010 PARUPALLI RAMESH P MUTTAIAH M 01-07-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N
B.COM 
(GENL)

0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
PGDCA, STUDY CERTIFICATES & DEGREE 

3RD YEAR MARKS MEMO NOT SUBMITTED

366 5660 PENDEM SAILAJA P PRASAD F 23-03-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO L NO N B COM 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 1ST B.COM MARKS MEMO NOT SUBMITTED

367 658 DARAMALLA JEEVAN
DARAMALLA 
VENKATESWARLU

M 13-08-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N B COM 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
MEMORANDAM OF MARKS, PGDCA AND 
STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

368 5340 DOPPALAPUDI TIRUPATHI RAO D POLAIAH M 01-06-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N B COM 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION CERTIFICATES  

AND STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

369 157 BURRE PRASANNA KUMAR B YOHAN M 09-06-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N BA 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
MEMORANDAM OF MARKS AND PGDCA 

CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

370 3321 TALAKALA SUBBA RAO T MASTAN M 11-06-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N B COM 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
STUDY CERTIFICATE & B.COM 3RD YEAR 
MARKS MEMO, PGDCA NOT SUBMITTED

371 2761 CHOPPARA SARIKA CH VENKATESWARLU F 26-06-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N BSC 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
4TH TO 7TH STUDY CERTIFICATES & MARKS 

MEMOS, PGDCA ARE NOT SUBMITED

372 4238 ERUKU VIJAYA KUMARI E BIKSHAM F 31-08-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N B COM 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION MARKS MEMOS 

& STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

373 1461 BANKA JYOTHI BANKA YESAIAH F 12-06-1997 26 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N
B.COM 
(GENL)

0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
DEGREE 2ND YEAR MARKS MEMO NOT 

SUBMITTED, STUDY CERTIFICATE, PGDCA  
NOT ENCLOSED
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374 4566 PILLI SONIYA P RAVI BABU F 26-08-1997 26 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO N BSC 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION MARKS MEMOS, 

STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

375 5566 GUNTI VELANGI RAJU G MARIYA DASU M 23-09-1981 42 OC NO NO NO NO L YES --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
AGE LIMIT EXCEEDED & REQUIRED 

QULIFICATION NOT SUBMITTED

376 3933 PENUMUDI RADHIKA RANI P DAVEEDU F 05-01-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO L YES --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
LGS SERVICE NOT CONSIDER & DEGREE 

MARKS MEMOS NOT SUBMITTED

REQUIRED QUALIFICATION CERTIFICATES 
377 5162 RAVIKUMAR PALLAM VEERA RAGHAVULU PALLAM M 02-03-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO L YES --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00

REQUIRED QUALIFICATION CERTIFICATES 
NOT SUMBITTED

378 4472 ARAVA VASUNDHARA DEVI ARAVA CHENNA KESAVULU F 31-08-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO L YES --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
REQUIRED CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED & 

THIRD PARTY SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

379 6262 TALLURI CHANDRA SEKHAR T KRISHNA MOHAN M 07-08-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
MEMORANDAM OF MARKS & CASTE 

CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

380 1625
KASTHALA BHARATH ( DOUBLE 
APPLICATION)

K SRINIVASA RAO M 02-10-1994 29 OC NO NO YES NO NL YES --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
HH - 100% & REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT 

SUBMITTED

381 1105 GUJJERLAPUDI BEAULAH G JOSAPH F 05-02-1979 44 BC-C NO NO NO NO NL NO --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION CERTIFICATES, 

STUDY CERTIFICATE AND PGDCA 
CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

382 2346 REVATHI CHENNAMSETTI CH PARAMESWARA RAO F 19-11-1984 39 OC NO NO NO NO NL NO --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT SUBMITTED

383 5598 SUNITHA KOPPULA AYYAR RAO K F 09-08-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION MARKS MEMOS 

& STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

384 1760 N PRASANNA KUMAR NEMALIKANTI  BABU RAO M 04-08-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L NO --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 REQUIRED QULIFICATION NOT SUBMITTED

385 2510 NAIDU NIKHIL KRISHNA N JAYA MOHAN RAO M 06-05-1991 32 SC NO NO YES NO NL NO --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
HH-56% & REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT 

SUBMITTED

386 4420
KOMARABATHINI RAJYA 
LAKSHMI

KOMARABATHINI RAMESH F 21-07-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L NO --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
REQUIRED  QUALIFICATION AND STUDY 

CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

387 932 KASTHALA BHARATH KASTHALA SRINIVASA RAO M 02-10-1994 29 OC NO NO YES NO NL NO --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00

 HH-100%, LAST GRADE SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDER PGDCA CERTIFICATE AND 

REQUIRED QUALIFICATION CERTIFICATES 
NOT SUBMITTED

388 3926 SHAIK MOUZUNBI SK SAIDAVALI F 12-08-1995 28 BC-B NO NO NO NO NL NO --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
STUDY  CERTIFICATES , PGDCA & REQUIRED 

MARKS MEMO NOT SUBMITTED

389 3349 KARRI RAJU K BHASKARA RAO M 14-05-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L NO --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT SUBMITTED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

390 2824 TIRUPATI VENKATESWARAMMA T VENKATA SESHAGIRI RAO F 05-06-1998 25 OC NO NO NO NO L NO --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT SUBMITTED 

& PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

391 3418 MEESALA KEERTHI M RAJA RAO F 19-09-2001 22 SC NO NO NO NO L NO --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT SUBMITTED

392 3628 DARA MADHU BABU D SRINIVASA RAO M 06-02-2002 21 SC NO NO NO NO NL NO --- --- 0 0 0 0.00 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.00 0.00
DEGREE MEMOS  & STUDY CERTIFICATE, 

PGDCA  NOT SUBMITTED

Dt: 13.03.2024  Sd/- Sri M. Venu Gopal Reddy,
Collector & District Magistrate and

Chairman of
District Selection Committee,

Guntur

The Candidates are required to submit their grievances / objections and also to submit any certificates to the mail of GMC, Guntur i.e, gunturmedicalcollege1946@gmail.com or in person at Guntur Medical College, Guntur within one (1) week i.e, from 
15.03.2024 to 22.03.2024 from the date of display of the Provisional Merit Lists in the websites and objection / grievances received after stipulated period of one week i.e, 22.03.2024 will not be considered and they are also requested to check the Websites of 
Guntur District and Guntur Medical College, Guntur for Final Merit List and other updates. 

2.      The applicants who have not submitted Service Certificates & Appointment orders as mentioned in the remarks coloumn and who fail to submit those certificates within the prescribed time weightage marks will not be given.

1.     If they fail to submit the copies of Certificates of required qualification, Training / Internship / Service within prescribed time, their names will not be considered for selection and their names will not appear in the Final Merit List.

Note: Certain deficiencies are noticed and mentioned in the remarks coloumn stating that they have not submitted Study Certificates, Caste Certificates, Appointment Orders, Service Certificates etc., against their names in the above said Provisional Merit 
List.  


